

News Release

Contact: Rex Anderson - 713.263.5064 - <u>rex.anderson@goodmanmfg.com</u> Or contact: Mark Klein - mark@markrklein.com

Goodman Manufacturing Gives Big to Nexstar Legacy Foundation

WASHINGTON – Goodman Manufacturing donated \$20,000 to the Nexstar Legacy Foundation during The Silver Gala, a Nexstar Network event, on September 14.

Goodman and the Nexstar Legacy Foundation partner with Nexstar Network, a best-practices organization for residential contractors in the PHCE trades. Goodman is a valued part of Nexstar's Strategic Partner Program, providing premier service and rebates to Nexstar members.

The Silver Gala was part of Nexstar Network's Super Meeting event, which highlighted the 25th anniversary of Nexstar. The gala celebrated the history of Nexstar with live entertainment and generous donations from members and partners. Live entertainment included a Bill Clinton impersonator, live painting by Joe Everson, and comedian Gary Gulman.

Nexstar Member Trainer Thad David, a military veteran, also shared his story of how the Nexstar Legacy foundation transformed his life.

"The Legacy Foundation changed my life in ways that I didn't know was possible," David said. "I've found a career that I love in something I never would have considered before."

Kate Cinnamo, executive director for Nexstar Legacy Foundation, said that the gala was the most successful foundation event to date, marked by the generosity of the strategic partners.

"The goal of the foundation is to provide career education and scholarships to those interested in pursuing world-class PHCE careers," Cinnamo said. "This mission is one that is critical to our industry's success and one that we can't accomplish on our own, but in stride with our dedicated network of strategic partners. We thank Goodman Manufacturing for their commitment to the Nexstar Legacy Foundation!"

Nexstar Legacy Foundation

The **Nexstar Legacy Foundation** is dedicated to attracting talented individuals to the heating, air conditioning, plumbing and electrical industries, by inspiring these people to discover the prestige, earning power and stability of careers in these fields. Since 2005, the foundation has accomplished this by being the leading resource for information on careers and training, as well as a source of financial aid. For more information about the foundation, visit nexstarfoundation.org or follow the foundation on <u>Facebook</u> and <u>Twitter</u>.

About Goodman

A member of the DAIKIN group, Houston-based Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. is a leading manufacturer of heating, ventilation and air conditioning products for residential and light commercial use. **Goodman®** brand products are predominantly sold through company-operated and independent distribution networks, with more than 1,000 total distribution points throughout North America. For more information, visit www.goodmanmfg.com.